508020120 07/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8067271

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| SAMUEL EMRYS JAMES | 11/01/2019 |
| MICHAEL JAMES DOUGLAS | 11/01/2019 |
| DAVID STEPHEN CLARE | 11/01/2019 |
| CHRIS PINCHES | 11/19/2019 |
| NICHOLAS JAMES SARDAR | 11/19/2019 |
| HUGH JAMES CROGGON | 11/01/2019 |
| DAMIAN LEE | 11/12/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 89 A STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 |
| City: | NEEDHAM |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02494 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17039103 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)542-2241 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)542-6000

ipdocketingbos@mintz.com, ladams@mintz.com, cltsang@mintz.com Email:

MINTZ LEVIN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 057664-199C08US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LISA ADAMS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lisa Adams/ |

| DATE SIGNED: | 07/19/2023 | |
|--|-------------------------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 11 | Total Attachments: 11 | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignmer | nt-pat-052892-0042#page1.tif | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignmer | nt-pat-052892-0042#page2.tif | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignmer | nt-pat-052892-0042#page3.tif | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignment-pat-052892-0042#page4.tif | | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignment-pat-052892-0042#page5.tif | | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignment-pat-052892-0042#page6.tif | | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignment-pat-052892-0042#page7.tif | | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignmer | nt-pat-052892-0042#page8.tif | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignment-pat-052892-0042#page9.tif | | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignment-pat-052892-0042#page10.tif | | |
| source=057664-199C10US - assignmer | nt-pat-052892-0042#page11.tif | |

506099763 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6146485

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| SAMUEL EMRYS JAMES | 11/01/2019 |
| MICHAEL JAMES DOUGLAS | 11/01/2019 |
| DAVID STEPHEN CLARE | 11/01/2019 |
| CHRIS PINCHES | 11/19/2019 |
| NICHOLAS JAMES SARDAR | 11/19/2019 |
| HUGH JAMES CROGGON | 11/01/2019 |
| DAMIAN LEE | 11/12/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 89 A STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 |
| City: | NEEDHAM |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02494 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16896762 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)646-8646 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents AndreaM@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | E0465.70298US08 PARENT |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREA D. MERIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrea D. Merin/ |

PATENT REEL: 064319 FRAME: 0798

506099763

| DATE SIGNED: | 06/10/2020 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 9 | |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page1.tif |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page2.tif |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM#page3.tif | |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM#page4.tif | |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page5.tif |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page6.tif |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page7.tif |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page8.tif |
| source=E046570298US08-ASI-AQM# | page9.tif |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to SharkNinja Operating LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 89 A Street, Suite 100, Needham, Massachusetts 02494, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2018 under No. 16/126,549, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70298US03, and entitled CLEANING DEVICE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee:
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70298US03

1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70298US03

2

| La Nonember sold | | |
|------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|
| Date | Inventor: | Samuel Emrys James |
| | Address: | 34 Wakefield Gardens, Upper Norwood |
| | | LONDON |
| | | SE19 2NR |
| | | UNITED KINGDOM |
| | Citizenship: | United Kingdom |
| | | |
| | | |
| Witness: | | |
| 14 NOVENBER SOIG | | May 1 |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Name: | TORONU RICCIEY |
| | Address: | 24 PRINCES GATE, HIGH WYOMBE |
| | | Bucks HIRIDGO HP137AD |
| | | |
| Witness: | L | whe AAA |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Name: | LEE COTTRELL |
| | Address: | 2A STANGROVE RD. |
| | | EDENBRIDGE, KENT, THE SHI |

3

6601499.1

| (st November 2019 Date | | Michael James Douglas Flat 418, 130 Clopham Common South Side. LONDON |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|---|
| Witness: St November 2019 Date | Signature Name: | CORDAN RIDGLEY |
| | Address: | Z4 PRIUCES GATE, HIGH UTWOMBE Backs HP137AD |
| Witness; | Signature Name: | LEE COTTRELL |
| | Address: | 2A STANGROVE RO, EPENBRIDGE, |

A

6601499.1

KENT, TN8 5HT

| 13 No 2019 | | Mars |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date | Inventor: | David Stephen Clare |
| | Address: | 51 Margravine Gardens |
| | | LONDON |
| | | W6 8RN |
| | | UNITED KINGDOM |
| | Citizenship: | |
| | , | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Witness: | | |
| | | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Name: | |
| | wano. | |
| | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Witness: | | |
| According to | | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Name: | |
| | ivame: | <u> </u> |
| | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Attorney Docket No. E0465.70298US03 | | |

| Witness: 19/11/2019 Date Signature Name: FEDNINGO HENDRIQUE S. B. MOBACS Address: BEB TOMAHAWIK POAD ANDERSON BAU DINEDIN NEW ZEOLOWA Witness: 19/11/2019 Signature Name: | 19/11/2019. Daily | Inventor: Address: | Chris Pinches Flat 0, 80 Maple Road, 9 SURMEY KTO 4AE UNITED KINGDOM | |
|---|----------------------|-----------------------|--|---|
| Date Signature Name: FERNANCH HENDERGE & B. MORRES Address: BED TOMAHAWK POAD ANDREW BAY DUNEDIN NEW Zeolowa Witness: 19 11/2019 Date Name: Neil Robinson Address: 22 JOHN STREET OCEAN VIEW, DUNEDIN | ¢ | žitizenship: | BRITISH | |
| Mitness: 19/11/2019 Date Name: New Tracet OCEAN VIEW, DUNEDIN | . 1 | • | | A SQUE S B Markers |
| Witness: 19/11/2019 Date New Zeolond Lead Coling Signature Name: New Jeil Robinson Address: 22 JOHN STREET OCEAN VIEW, DUNEDIN | | Address: | | |
| 19/11/2019 Signature Name: Neil Robinson Address: 22 JOHN STREET OCEAN VIEW, DUNEDINS | | | | |
| Address: 22 JOHN STREET OCEAN VIEW, DUNEDINS | 19/11/2019 | Signature | <u> </u> | A. T. |
| OCEANS VIEW, DUNEDINS | | Name: | Neil Robinson | |
| | | Address: | 2-2 JOHN 5 | TREET |
| E Mill Carlotte Back Carlotte | | | | |

6

6601499.1

| NOV 11 2019 Date NEW ADDRESS: FLAT Z. 36 EREEVHOOD RD. LUYPON, ES LAS. | Inventor: Nicholas James Sardar Address: A9A Nevill Fload LONDSN NIS 88W JUNITED KINGDOM Citizenship: E92 177 5 H |
|---|---|
| | |
| Witness: <u>[4/1/</u> 4] Date | Signature |
| | Name: July June 1994 Company Address: Fat 1 2 contain 1995 Contain Distriction Contain 1995 Contain |
| | |
| Witness Velv 2011 Date | Squature |
| | Name: At Ares East 1 |
| | Address: 41 LyTHAM ST Longitude |
| | |
| Afterney Docker No. E0465.70298 | (US03 |

7

0001499 1

| 11/0//2014 Date/ | | Junio Conffe |
|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|
| Uate/ / | | Hugh James Croggon |
| | Address: | 8 Leys Gardens BERKSHIRE |
| | | RG14 1HX |
| | | UNITED KINGDOM |
| | Citizenship: | ON CONTROLLO |
| | | |
| Witness: | | utt.//), |
| 124 November 501d | | Min |
| Date | Signature | , ' |
| | Name: | GORDAN RIDGLEY |
| | Address: | 24 PRINCES GATE, HIGH WYCOMBO |
| | | Bits HP137AD |
| Witness: | n | l AAAA |
| <u>V 1√ 2019</u> Date | Signature | |
| | Name: | LEE COTTRETA |

Address:

2A STANGROVE RD, EDENGRIOGE

KENT TN85HT

| Nov 12 th 2019 | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| Date | Inventor: | Damian Lee |
| | Address: | 60 Pound Street |
| | | Medfield, Massachusetts 02052 |
| | Citizenship: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Witness: | | |
| | | |
| Date | Signature | 3 |
| | Name: | |
| | | |
| | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Witness: | | |
| venness. | | |
| Date | Signature |) |
| | N. I. m. mar. m. r | |
| | Name: | |
| | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Attorney Docket No. E0465.70298US03 | | |

RECORDED: 08/19/2020